OPPORTUNITIES FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, May 4th

9:15 AM  Bible Study Classes
10:30 AM  Congregational Worship

6:00 PM  Evening Service

Kids Ministry (K.I.D.S. Crossing)
Student Ministry (Foundation)
Monday, May 5th
6:30 PM  Trail Life (Lodge)
Wednesday, May 7th
5:30 PM  Student Fellowship (Foundation)
6:00 PM  AWANA (K.L.D.S. Crossing)
6:15 PM  Adult Bible Study (Room B103)
7:30 PM  Adult Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)
Thursday, May 8th
10:00 AM  Crochet & Knitt (Conference Room)
6:00 PM  VBS Workday (K.I.D.S. Crossing)

Darlene Brooks would like to thank the church for all the prayers and
kind words following the loss of her brother.

We Extend Sympathy to:
Beth Hernandez family and friends in the loss of her father, Ed Dudley.

If you have an emergency after office hours or on the weekend, call the Church
Office (423-892-2071) and the automated service will take your information
and contact the Pastor on call. This week’s Pastor on call is James Click.

STAFF

Pastoral Staff Ministry/Admin Staff
James Click, Lead Pastor Kimmy Mills, Children’s Ministry

james@morrishillbaptist.org kimmy@morrishillbaptist.org
Jimmy Tompkins, Pastor (Worship Ministry) Nicole Hockenberry, Preschool Ministry

jimmy@morrishillbaptist.org nicole@morrishillbaptist.org
Mike Winningham, Pastor (Education & Admin)  Missy Smith, Administrative Assistant

mike@morrishillbaptist.org office@morrishillbaptist.org
Austin Tibbetts, Pastor (Students & Families) Jeannie Petitt, Financial Secretary

austin@morrishillbaptist.org financial@morrishillbaptist.org
Chase Stooksbury, Pastor (Connections)

chase@morrishillbaptist.org

R Morris Hill

Baptist Church
May 4, 2025
Vision: A family of Christ committed to Active Discipleship.

Graduate
Celebration
Sunday

May 18, 2025 AT

Please Submit Picture of Graduate ~ —
by May Iith to:
austin@morrishillbaptist.org

¢ LLFELYS

(Living In Full Engagement)

']

Church is Providing Pot Pie and Drinks.
Bring Vegetables, Slaw, Salad, Fruit, or Dessert.
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Purpose: To make and be active disciples who put God first, do good
deeds, have Gospel Conversations, and never quit in their home,
church, and community.

www.morrishillbaptist.org  WIFI-MHBC Guest Access

If you would like to Join MHBC please see one of the pastors.

Password-guestwifi



THURSDAY, MAY 8TH
[0am-12 pm

Conference Room
For more information see Martha Woolman.
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MHBC Men’s Golf League
Sign ups start today

scan the QR code to register

Matthew 28:18-20

'% Jesus came near and said to them, “All authority has been given
to me in heaven and on earth. * Go, therefore, and make disci-
ples of all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father and of
the Son and of the Holy Spirit, ° teaching them to observe every-
thing | have commanded you. And remember, | am with you al-

ways, to the end of the age.” @‘ T(j lf)|(4 ror ()r](J \:‘@

?&2," Woodland Park Luncheon

Tuesday, May 13th at 11:30 am
Meet in the Office Parking lot at 10:55 am

Lunch cost is S10

Sign up in the Welcome Center
by Sunday, May 11th

See Dianne Davis or Debbie Skinner
for more information.

Women's Bible Study
“A Study of Parables of Jesus”
May 20 - July 29
Tuesdays 10-11:30am

i 2 (10-week study & 1introduction week)
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Deadline to sign up is May‘11




